
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4160
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2010
AMENDMENT IN FERTILIZER (CONTROL) ORDER, 1985
Adsul Shri Anandrao Vithoba

Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whether some State Governments have requested the Union Government to bring in certain amendements in the Fertilizer
(Control) Order (FCO), 1985; 

(b) if so, the reaction of the Union Government thereto; and 

(c) the measures taken by the Union Government in this regard ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZER (SHRI SRIKANT KUMAR JENA) 

(a): No, Madam. There are no proposals from any State Government under consideration of Department of Agriculture & Cooperation
for making amendments in the Fertilizer (Control) Order, 1985. 

(b) to (c): Doest not arise. 
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